Lesbury Parish Council

Service

Bus Shelters
Bus Shelters
Bus Shelters
Bus Shelters

Bus Shelters
Bus Shelters

Seats

Picnic Bench
Picnic Bench

Picnic Bench
Picnic Bench
Picnic Bench

Grit Bins
114
115
116
117
1528
1442
1724
130
1673
122

1610

1611

2 grit bins on each platfor

Litter Bins
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin
Litter Bin

Doag Bins
Dog Bin
Doa Bin
Dog Bin
Doa Bin
Dog Bin
Doa Bin
Dog Bin

Parish Noticeboards
Noticeboard
Noticeboard
Noticeboard

Play Area

Carousel

Chinning Bar

Overhead Climber Peas
Goal Post

Multiplay

Sweeping Seesaw
Sound Post

Log Stilt Walk

Basket Swina

2 Bay 2 Seat Swing
20 Piece Tyre Plav Set

Location

3804/0002A, A1068, Southbound, Alnwick Road, Lesbury

3804/0003, A1068, Northbound. Alnwick Road, Lesbury

3804/0026, C94, Curly Lane, Near Rail Station Entrance, Hipsburn
3804/0027, C94, Curly Lane junction South View, opposite Rail Station

Entrance, Hipsburn

3804,0052, A1068, Adiacent Hipsburn Farm, Hipsburn

LESBURY ST MARYS CHURCH
LESBURY LEALANDS
LESBURY LEALANDS
LESBURY LEALANDS
LESBURY LEALANDS
LESBURY MEMORIAL GARDEN

LESBURY MEMORIAL GARDEN

FENCE END (SOUTH SIDE OF RIVER ALN TIDAL)
RIVERSIDE (BENEATH TOWNFOOT FARMHOUSE)

TOP OF FOXTON DRIVE

UNDER FOXTON (EDGE OF GORSE BUSHES)

FOXTON

CYCLEWAY VIEW TO ALNMOUTH
CYCLEWAY VIEW TO ALNMOUTH

Replacement
Value

£6,000
£6,000
£6,000

£6,000
£6,000

£60
£60

CYCLEWAY NEAR INTERPRETATION BOARD NEAR CRICKET CLUI £60
CYCLEWAY NEAR INTERPRETATION BOARD NEAR CRICKET CLUI £60

FIELD NEXT TO WATTY'S CLOSE, STEPPEY LANE

HIPSBURN BOTTOM CURLY LANE
HIPSBURN MIDDLE CURLY LANE
HIPSBURN MIDDLE CURLY LANE
HIPSBURN HIGH PATH

HIPSBURN BOTTOM OF HIGH PATH
HIPSBURN ABOVE HIGH PATH
HIPSBURN SOUTH VIEW SQUARE
HIPSBURN ROUNDABOUT
HIPSBURN ROUNDABOUT
HIPSBURN ROUNDABOUT

BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG
BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG
BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG
BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG
BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG

BILTON RAILWAYLINE ABOVE BILTON MILL FARM

LESBURY MEMORIAL GARDEN
BOTTOM OF THE WYND

POND FIELD
POND FIELD
POND FIELD

Entrance to Meadowlands

Entrance to Croftlands

Opposite Lesbury Church

Entrance to Lealands Estate

Entrance to Townfoot (Affordable Homes)
Entrance to new Station Car Park

Bottom of new Station Car Park
Entrance to Hipsbhurn Steading

Steppey Lane (bank approaching footbridge)

Top of Curly Lane
South View next to Police Station

Near Blackburn, Bilton

£60
£60
£75

£90
£90

£100
£100
£100

£200

£200

'm at Alnmouth Train Station - NOT the responsibility of Lesbury Parish Council

Outside Lesbury Post Office

The Wynd, Steppey Lane Bride
Entrance to Lealands, Lesbury
Entrance to Memorial Garden

Bus Stop at Hillside

Bus Stop 0026, Cury Lane

Bus Stop 0027, Cury Lane

Bus Stop 0002, Lesbury Roundabout
Bus Stop 0003, Lesbury Roundabout
Pond Field

South View Bus Stop

South View

Hipsburn Roundabout

Bottom Steppey Lane, Steppey Lane Bride
Lesbury Old Bridae

Hipsburn Roundabout

School to Duchess' Bridae Cycleway
School to Duchess' Bridge Cycleway

Hiah Path

Entrance to Lealands

Hipsburn Roundabout
Post Office
Memorial Field

Pond Field
Pond Field
Pond Field
Pond Field
Pond Field
Pond Field
Pond Field
Pond Field
Pond Field

Pond Field
Pond Field

Speed Monitoring Equipment

Speedgun
2 x VMS Sians

Stored with Dave Knowles, 14 The Coppice, Lesbury, NE66 3NP. T:

830467. E: knowles d3@sky.com
Bilton

Rented Land from Northumberland Estates

Pond Field
Memorial Garden
Post Office Car Park
Wynd Picnic Area

£50 p/a
£30 p/a
£10 p/a
£10 p/a

£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?
£200?

£90
£90
£90
£90
£90
£90
£90

£2.215
£700
£490
£415
£7,000
£1,745
£200
£470
£2,000

£1,500
£2,000

£2,000
£11,400

Condition

Good
Good
Good

Good
Good

New Aua 2015
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

New Feb 2015

Good
Good
Good
Good

TBC - Tom Wilson

Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
New - installed June 2017
New - installed Nov 2017
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Good
Good

New - installed June 2017
New - installed June 2017
New - installed June 2017

Good

Good

Good

Good

New - installed Nov 2011
New - installed July 2011
New - installed Sept 2011
Good

Poor Condition
Condition?

New - installed Nov 2011

New - installed Nov 2011

Good

Good

Good?
Good?
Good?
Good?
Good?
Good?
Good?
Good?
Good?
Good?
Good?

New 2014
Needs replacina
New 2014

New April 2018

Type

Polycarbonate
Polycarbonate
Polycarbonate

Polycarbonate

Polycarbonate

Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench

Wooden Bench with Back

Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench

TBC

Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench
Wooden Sleeper Bench

Wooden Picnic Bench
Wooden Picnic Bench

Wooden Picnic Bench
Wooden Picnic Bench
Wooden Picnic Bench

NCC Responsibility
NCC Responsibility
NCC Responsibility
NCC Responsibility
NCC Responsibility
NCC Responsibility
NCC Responsibility
NCC Responsibility
NCC Responsibility
NCC Responsibility
PC Responsibility but NCC
refills free of charge
PC Responsibility but NCC
refills free of charge

Metal Litter Bin
Metal Litter Bin

?

?

On Bus Stop Pole
On Bus Stop Pole
On Bus Stop Pole
On Bus Stop Pole
On Bus Stop Pole
2

On Bus Stop Pole

On Pole
Plastic Litter Bin

Plastic Bin on Pole
?

JRIERIPRIRIR

Wooden
Wooden
Wooden

Paid for by Daphne Dawson in memory of Percy Newton. Future maintenance
responsibility of Daphne Dawson. Contact details: 31 Castleway, Dinnington, Newcastle
Upon Tyne, NE13 7LS. 01661 821677.

Paid for by 4 Shores
Paid for by 4 Shores
Paid for by Tom Wilson as gift to PC. Not yet installed. Tom Wilson to advise when
installed. Dec 2014
Paid for by 4 Shores
Paid for by 4 Shores
Paid for by 4 Shores
Paid for by 4 Shores
Paid for by 4 Shores

Paid for by Lumsden & Carrol
Paid for by Lumsden & Carrol

Paid for by Elaine Davies in memory of her mother. Future maintenance responsibility of
Elaine Davies.

Old swing removed and new swing installed by Playdale on 26/4/18. £2,500 contribution from Robbie Moore Member

Funding.

New Dec 2014 funded by County Clir Heather Cairns
New 2016 funded by County ClIr Heather Cairns



