Lesbury Parish Council

Service	Location	Replacement Value	Condition	Туре	
Bus Shelters					
Bus Shelters Bus Shelters	3804/0002A, A1068, Southbound, Alnwick Road, Lesbury 3804/0003, A1068, Northbound, Alnwick Road, Lesbury	£6,000 £6,000	Good Good	Polycarbonate Polycarbonate	
Bus Shelters	3804/0026, C94, Curly Lane, Near Rail Station Entrance, Hipsburn	£6,000	Good	Polycarbonate	
Bus Shelters	3804/0027, C94, Curly Lane junction South View, opposite Rail Station Entrance, Hipsburn	£6,000	Good	Polycarbonate	
Bus Shelters	3804,0052, A1068, Adjacent Hipsburn Farm, Hipsburn	£6,000	Good	Polycarbonate	
Seats					
Seats Seats	LESBURY ST MARYS CHURCH LESBURY LEALANDS	£60 £60	New Aug 2015 Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats Seats	LESBURY LEALANDS LESBURY LEALANDS	£60 £60	Good Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats	LESBURY LEALANDS	£60	Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats	LESBURY MEMORIAL GARDEN	£60	Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench	Paid for by Daphne Dawson in memory of Percy Newton. Future maintenance
Seats	LESBURY MEMORIAL GARDEN	£60	New Feb 2015	Wooden Bench with Back	responsibility of Daphne Dawson. Contact details: 31 Castleway, Dinnington, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE13 7LS. 01661 821677.
Seats Seats	FENCE END (SOUTH SIDE OF RIVER ALN TIDAL) RIVERSIDE (BENEATH TOWNFOOT FARMHOUSE)	£60 £60	Good Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats	TOP OF FOXTON DRIVE	£60	Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench	Paid for by 4 Shores
Seats Seats	UNDER FOXTON (EDGE OF GORSE BUSHES) FOXTON	£60 TBC	Good TBC - Tom Wilson	Wooden Sleeper Bench TBC	Paid for by 4 Shores Paid for by Tom Wilson as gift to PC. Not yet installed. Tom Wilson to advise when
Seats	CYCLEWAY VIEW TO ALNMOUTH	£60	Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench	installed. Dec 2014 Paid for by 4 Shores
Seats Seats	CYCLEWAY VIEW TO ALIMOUTH CYCLEWAY NEAR INTERPRETATION BOARD NEAR CRICKET CLU	£60	Good Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	Paid for by 4 Shores
Seats	CYCLEWAY NEAR INTERPRETATION BOARD NEAR CRICKET CLU	E £60	Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench	Paid for by 4 Shores Paid for by 4 Shores
Seats Seats	FIELD NEXT TO WATTY'S CLOSE, STEPPEY LANE HIPSBURN BOTTOM CURLY LANE	£60 £60	Good Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	Paid for by 4 Shores
Seats Seats	HIPSBURN MIDDLE CURLY LANE HIPSBURN MIDDLE CURLY LANE	£75 £75		Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats	HIPSBURN HIGH PATH	£60	Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats Seats	HIPSBURN BOTTOM OF HIGH PATH HIPSBURN ABOVE HIGH PATH	£60 £60	Good Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats Seats	HIPSBURN SOUTH VIEW SQUARE HIPSBURN ROUNDABOUT	£60 £60	Good Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	Paid for by Lumsden & Carrol
Seats Seats	HIPSBURN ROUNDABOUT HIPSBURN ROUNDABOUT	£60 £60	Good Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	Paid for by Lumsden & Carrol
Seats	BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG	£60	Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats Seats	BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG	£60 £60	Good Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats Seats	BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG BILTON RIVERSIDE TO GREENRIGG	£60 £60	Good Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Seats	BILTON RAILWAYLINE ABOVE BILTON MILL FARM	£60	Good	Wooden Sleeper Bench	
Picnic Bench	LESBURY MEMORIAL GARDEN	£90	Good	Wooden Picnic Bench	
Picnic Bench	BOTTOM OF THE WYND	£90	Good	Wooden Picnic Bench	Paid for by Elaine Davies in memory of her mother. Future maintenance responsibility of Elaine Davies.
Picnic Bench	POND FIELD	£100	New - installed June 2017		Liane Davies.
Picnic Bench Picnic Bench	POND FIELD POND FIELD	£100 £100		Wooden Picnic Bench Wooden Picnic Bench	
Grit Bins					
114 115	Entrance to Meadowlands Entrance to Croftlands	£200 200	Good Good	NCC Responsibility	
116	Opposite Lesbury Church	200	Good	NCC Responsibility NCC Responsibility	
117 1528	Entrance to Lealands Estate Entrance to Townfoot (Affordable Homes)	200 £200	Good New - installed Nov 2011	NCC Responsibility NCC Responsibility	
1442 1724	Entrance to new Station Car Park Bottom of new Station Car Park	£200 £200	New - installed July 2011	NCC Responsibility NCC Responsibility	
130	Entrance to Hipsburn Steading	200	Good	NCC Responsibility	
1673 122	Steppey Lane (bank approaching footbridge) Top of Curly Lane	200 200	Poor Condition Condition?	NCC Responsibility NCC Responsibility	
1610	South View next to Police Station	£200	New - installed Nov 2011	PC Responsibility but NCC refills free of charge	
1611	Near Blackburn, Bilton	£200	New - installed Nov 2011	PC Responsibility but NCC refills free of charge	
2 grit bins on each platform at Alnmouth Train Station - NOT the responsibility of Lesbury Parish Council					
Litter Bins Litter Bin	Outside Lesbury Post Office	£200?	Good	Metal Litter Bin	
Litter Bin	The Wynd, Steppey Lane Bride	£200?	Good	Metal Litter Bin	
Litter Bin Litter Bin	Entrance to Lealands, Lesbury Entrance to Memorial Garden	£200? £200?	Good? Good?	?	
Litter Bin Litter Bin	Bus Stop at Hillside Bus Stop 0026, Cury Lane	£200? £200?	Good? Good?	On Bus Stop Pole On Bus Stop Pole	
Litter Bin	Bus Stop 0027, Cury Lane	£200?	Good?	On Bus Stop Pole	
Litter Bin Litter Bin	Bus Stop 0002, Lesbury Roundabout Bus Stop 0003, Lesbury Roundabout	£200? £200?	Good? Good?	On Bus Stop Pole On Bus Stop Pole	
Litter Bin Litter Bin	Pond Field South View Bus Stop	£200? £200?	Good? Good?	? On Bus Stop Pole	
Litter Bin	South View Hipsburn Roundabout	£200? £200?	Good? Good?	On Pole Plastic Litter Bin	
			_500.	aouo Euro DIII	
Dog Bins Dog Bin	Bottom Steppey Lane, Steppey Lane Bride	£90	Good	Plastic Bin on Pole	
Dog Bin Dog Bin	Lesbury Old Bridge Hipsburn Roundabout	£90 £90	?	?	
Dog Bin Dog Bin	School to Duchess' Bridge Cycleway School to Duchess' Bridge Cycleway	£90 £90	?	? ?	
Dog Bin	High Path	£90	?	· ? ?	
Dog Bin	Entrance to Lealands	£90	r.	r	
Parish Noticeboards Noticeboard	Hipsburn Roundabout	£750	New 2014	Wooden	
Noticeboard Noticeboard	Post Office Memorial Field	£750 £750	Needs replacing New 2014	Wooden Wooden	
	nononal role	2.00	11011 2011	7700001	
Play Area Carousel	Pond Field	£2,215			
Chinning Bar Overhead Climber Pegs	Pond Field Pond Field	£700 £490			
Goal Post Multiplay	Pond Field Pond Field	£415 £7,000			
Sweeping Seesaw	Pond Field	£1,745			
Sound Post Log Stilt Walk	Pond Field Pond Field	£200 £470			
Basket Swing	Pond Field	£2,000	Now April 2010	Old swing removed and new	swing installed by Playdale on 26/4/18. £2,500 contribution from Robbie Moore Member
2 Bay 2 Seat Swing 20 Piece Tyre Play Set	Pond Field Pond Field	£1,500 £2,000	New April 2018	Funding.	
Speed Monitoring Equipment					
Speed monitoring Equip	Stored with Dave Knowles, 14 The Coppice, Lesbury, NE66 3NP. T:	£2,000	New Dec 2014 funded by C	ounty Cllr Heather Cairns	
2 x VMS Signs	830467. E: knowles_d3@sky.com Bilton	£11,400	New 2016 funded by Count		
Rented Land from North	numberland Estates				
Pond Field	£50 p/a				
Memorial Garden Post Office Car Park	£30 p/a £10 p/a				
Wynd Picnic Area	£10 p/a				